

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 136830/2018,136831/2018, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).  
1588/2018

RITU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit, Adv.  
Ms. Vimal Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Purna Mehta, AOR  
Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prathvi Raj Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as last chance is given to sole respondent to file counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks' the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

MG