

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 212-213/2019

SURENDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITU SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.54872/2019-STAY APPLICATION )

Date : 11-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Purna Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Pradeep N.Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that the respondent-wife has also filed  
Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 1588 of 2018.

Tag along with T.P(C)No. 1588 of 2018.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER